
Western Illinois (4-8 (0-1)) -vs- Valparaiso (5-8 (1-0))
01/04/05 at Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)

 
 

 
 
Western Illinois 51

Valparaiso 54

Date: 01/04/05
Time: 7:05 p.m.
Attendance: 4,047
Site: Valparaiso, Ind. (ARC)
Referees: Bret Wegenke, J.D. Collins, Paul Szelc

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Western Illinois 23 28 51
Valparaiso 25 29 54

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 BAEZ, Eulis * 39 10-17 0-1 2-5 2-9 11 4 2 6 1 2 22
05 OGUNS, Fred * 17 2-7 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 1 7
11 OKESON, Troy * 29 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
01 JACKSON, David * 37 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 5
24 KOSTER, Nathan * 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 GRAY, T.J. 17 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 6
34 KENTLE, NaVonta 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 2
44 LEWIS, Will 22 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
10 SCHMIT, Brian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 GENSLINGER, David 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 5-16 6-12 9-25 34 15 8 16 2 7 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-50   40.0% 5-16   31.3% 6-12   50.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan * 37 3-9 0-3 7-9 0-8 8 3 0 1 0 0 13
22 COLCLASURE, Seth * 36 4-8 3-5 0-1 0-6 6 1 4 1 0 2 11
30 HOWARD, Ron * 28 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 1 11
21 MBAYE, Moussa * 25 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 3 1 0 4
03 MILES, Jimmie * 32 1-9 1-3 0-1 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 0 3
35 HUFF, Shawn 27 5-9 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 12
05 HUMPHREY, Vince 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0
32 WILLIAMS, Aris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-53 7-19 7-11 11-26 37 16 14 16 1 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 20-53   37.7% 7-19   36.8% 7-11   63.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Box Score
Western Illinois 23

Valparaiso 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 BAEZ, Eulis 39 10-17 0-1 2-5 2-9 11 4 2 6 1 2 22
5 OGUNS, Fred 17 2-7 0-1 3-5 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 1 7
11 OKESON, Troy 29 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 6
1 JACKSON, David 37 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 2 0 0 5
24 KOSTER, Nathan 20 1-3 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
12 GRAY, T.J. 17 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 6
34 KENTLE, NaVonta 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 1 1 2
44 LEWIS, Will 22 0-6 0-2 1-2 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
10 SCHMIT, Brian 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 GENSLINGER, David 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-50 5-16 6-12 9-25 34 15 8 16 2 7 51
40.0% 31.3% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 37 3-9 0-3 7-9 0-8 8 3 0 1 0 0 13
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 36 4-8 3-5 0-1 0-6 6 1 4 1 0 2 11
30 HOWARD, Ron 28 5-9 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 4 4 0 1 11
21 MBAYE, Moussa 25 2-6 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 3 0 3 1 0 4
3 MILES, Jimmie 32 1-9 1-3 0-1 2-3 5 2 4 3 0 0 3
35 HUFF, Shawn 27 5-9 2-4 0-0 2-1 3 3 1 1 0 0 12
5 HUMPHREY, Vince 12 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 1 0
32 WILLIAMS, Aris 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-53 7-19 7-11 11-26 37 16 14 16 1 5 54
37.7% 36.8% 63.6%



2nd Half Box Score
Western Illinois 28

Valparaiso 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 BAEZ, Eulis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 OGUNS, Fred 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 OKESON, Troy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 JACKSON, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 KOSTER, Nathan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 GRAY, T.J. 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 KENTLE, NaVonta 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 LEWIS, Will 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 SCHMIT, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 GENSLINGER, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
42 OPPLAND, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 COLCLASURE, Seth 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 HOWARD, Ron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 MBAYE, Moussa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 MILES, Jimmie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 HUFF, Shawn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 HUMPHREY, Vince 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 WILLIAMS, Aris 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


